

f
ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 422 OF 2012

REKHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD TIWARI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 30/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 27.11.2012 and affidavit of Shobh Nath Ojha.

In our view, the notice cannot be treated as duly served upon the respondent because refusal by his uncle to accept notice is inconsequential.

Issue fresh notice to the respondent, returnable in eight weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In addition, notice be served upon the respondent through the concerned trial Court.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|